

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).30776-30779/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-06-2008 in WP No. 11175/2007 27-06-2008 in WP No. 24667/2007 27-06-2008 in WP No. 30035/2007 27-06-2008 in WP No. 8007/2007 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.A.GIRIJAN ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner(s) submits that the issue raised in these special leave petitions is covered by the decision of this Court in '*State of U.P. & Ors. vs. M/s. Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. Etc.*', Civil Appeal Nos.997-998 of 2004 and connected cases decided on 21.03.2017 reported in 2017 (6) Scale 540.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Dasti, in addition is permitted.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

